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THESE PLANS CONFORM TO BCBC 2018

CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THESE PLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING
BY-LAWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN
THESE PLANS, IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER
RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND VERIFY
ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS AND

STRUGCTURAL ADEQUACIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

**BUILDERS NOTES:

THE OWNER/BUYER IS AWARE THAT
PDOORS, WINDOWS AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS
MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.

SUUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE

THE BUILDER RESERVES RIGHT TO MAKE
ON GOING CHANGES AND ADJUSTMENTS

FINAL HOME DESIGN AND MEASUREMENTS
MAY NOT MATCH AS PER PLANS

IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH BYLAWS,
BUILDING CODES AND SITE GONDITIONS:
THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE TO CLIENT/BUILDER.

JOB DESCRIPTION:

a UNIT PROPOSAL

ADDRESS:

19alb Hammond Road
Pitt Meadows. B.L.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4

D.L. 2682 GP |
NWD PLAN 13441

PID:010-486-3a0

AVERAGE EX. EL:; 16.16

N BASEMENT SLAB 14.00 \

CLIENT:

PCL HOMES

DATE:

SEPT 2024

SCALE:

I/4"=1"-0" (UNDO)

DRAWN: CHECKED:
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GENERAL NOTES: Q Q () () ROOF RDGE 5
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY D.MAND DESIGN AND DRAFTING SERVICES LTD. TO CONFORM | | g
TO CURRENT RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE (B.C.B.C. 2024). THE =
BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL CONSTRUCTION CONFORMS TO PROVINCIAL AND | < |
LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND BY-LAWS. ROOF MEAN. 24.65
ASPHALT SHINGLE VINYL SIDING = =

IT IS THE RESPOSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER/FRAMER TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS, AND 3| &
SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO =S S
OUR ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY SO THAT CORRECTIONS CAN BE MADE AND PLANS REPLACED. DESIGNER < ”-}EAVE EL. 23.48
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS AFTER CONSTRUCTION HAS COMMENGCED. g \ 1/0 UPPER PLATE: 2331
DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE TO SCALE DRAWINGS, DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. a1 »

A .
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ALL CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DONE IN < HARDIE BOARD g
ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD BUILDING PRACTICE AND MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS IN A TIMELY 4 S
MANNER. 3 =

<C

I
STRUCTURAL FRAMING MATERIALS ARE TO BE:

|
- JOISTS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. S SPEALTSHINGLE I 12 1/0 UPPER FLOOR! 20.57 | 45 58 ) 8 4 AVENUE
- LINTELS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. ASPHALT SHINGLE =14
- BEAMS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | by SHRREY BE
- HEADERS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. _ 200 VINYL SIDING 3 VBS EIK7
- RAFTERS: DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. VINYL SIDING t = )
- PLATES: DOUGLAS FIR OR SPF #2 OR BETTER. ~ ,[ 45[ 7| 8 38
- STUDS: DOUGLAS FIR OR SPF STUD GRADE. i HARDIE BOARD = » GUTUL
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. APPLICATION OF MATERIALS MUST CONFORM TO THE TABLES PROVIDED = f; E ] 4EH7| 3 5[]
IN THE B.C.B.C RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS AND THE SPAN BOOK CURRENT EDITION. ‘ 3 dITI o ol tolus net
BUILDING FRAMES SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION WALLS BY FASTENING A SILL PLATE TO & WWW [|IT| EII'IEI[ ESi[ n.Com
THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT 6'-0" ON CENTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE | ~ : gl
NOTED. I | | | , < T/OMAIN FLOOR!17.16
I | I i i . THESE PLANS CONFORM TO BCBC 2018
- N
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH 45LB. FELT, SILL GASKET OR | CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
OTHER APPROVED METHODS. g A iy ] E— i gy EEEAEV\?SLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING
A L \ M1l N Y [ - .
| ‘ e 1630 111 430 |l IR e 1630 l[ ————— | _
CAULKING AND FLASHING TO BE PROVIDED AS PER B.C.B.C. | | 1l l I | T = CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
] ) &

FLOOR JOISTS SPANNING MORE THAN 7'-0" ARE TO BE BRIDGED AT MID SPAN OR AT 7-0" O.C. b . F———— = '

"y o " r————1| THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
BY 2" X 2" DIAGONAL BRACING. ALL SUBFLOORS TO BE 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD, GLUED AND | [T i THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABIL
NAILED TO FLOOR JOISTS. F————] | THESE PLANS. IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER

" ___________________________________________________________________ I BASEMENT SLAB: 14.06 EELSTIE]\I/\IESLISBILDIITI\\A(ETNI]SFDE'\\I/%EXVN%ND VERIFY
PARTITION WALL PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A SINGLE JOIST OR BLOCKING } STRUCTURAL ADEQUACIES PRIOR TO
BETWEEN JOISTS. PARTITION WALLS, SUPPORTING KITCHEN CABINETS, PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS ‘ WE ST E L EVATI O N ‘ CUNSTRULTION
SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY DOUBLE JOISTS. | | DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
SPATIAL CALCULATIONS:; **BUILDERS NOTES:
ALL LINTELS TO BE 2 - 2" X 10" DOUGLAS FIR #2 OR BETTER. UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, AND WALL AREA: 1,054 sq.ft. THE OWNER/BUYER IS AWARE THAT
SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON A MINIMUM 2" BEARING. LIMITING DISTANCE: 4.17 ROOF RIDGE- 25.99 DOORS, WINDOWS AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS
EE%MgSTEB gggulluggz ;g% sq.f]:[t. (14%) - £9. MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.
. .0 Sq.TL —
BUILDER TO CHECK SNOW LOAD AND RAIN LOAD GUIDELINES FOR THEIR MUNICIPALITY PRIOR TO ] | | g SOUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE
CONSTRUCTION. » 10 = THE BUILDER RESERVES RIGHT TO MAKE
< ON GOING CHANGES AND ADJUSTMENTS
ROOF SPACE SHALL BE VENTED WIT H ROOF TYPE, EAVE TYPE, AND/OR GABLE TYPE VENTS TO A s—== 4 ROOF MEAN’ 24.65
MINIMUM OF 1:300 OF THE INSULATED CEILING AREA. ROOF JOISTS VENTED TO MINIMUM 1:150. ASPHALT SHINGLE s = o S HREMERTS
VINYL SIDING =
- = = IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH BYLAWS,
- N THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ADJACENT BASEMENT. y N T/0 UPPER PLATE: 23.31 WITHOUT NOTICE TO CLIENT/BUILDER.
3016
MINIMUM INSULATION REQUIREMENTS: 240 451 %
- FOUNDATION WALL: R-12 = = JOB DESCRIPTION:
] ‘R. HARDIE BOARD 5 N
ORRA ’ S 5 UNIT PROPOSAL
- ' R- () =
o >
- 2" X 6" WALLS: R-20 e
- CANTILEVERED FLOORS, CEILINGS AND DECKS ABOVE FLOORS: R-28 -
WITH 6MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER INSTALLED ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE INSULATION. ‘ ADDRESS:
12 =l ASPHALT SHINGLE T/0 UPPER FLOOR: 20.57
CEILING INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO RESTRICT AIR FLOW THROUGH ROOF VENTS TO 4[—==—"ASPHALT SHINGLE | I EI alb Hammond Road
ATTIC SPACES. ' = Pitt MEElCIDWS, B.C.
2050 VINYL SIDING £
VINYL SIDIN ot ' =
ATTIC SPACES AND CRAWLSPACES TO HAVE A MINIMUM 20" X 32" ACCESS HATCHWAY, WEATHERSTRIPPED SIDING = LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
HARDIE BOARD _
PROVIDE A COPY OF SIGNED ANS SEALED ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO § LOT 4
FRAMING INSPECTION. = DL. 287 GP |
=
REMOVING WEB MEMBERS, DRILLING OR CUTTING CHORDS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED. el
| | | | = < T/OMAIN FLOOR/17.16 PID:010-486-dall
J = L J : j_L N CLIENT:
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L e Bl I 00 | | BE 1 4030\} ] =
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[ — L T N L T | =
EAST ELEVATION === S J S J :
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_ S O
SPATIAL CALCULATIONS: L ST A BASEMENT SLAB 1406\ || SEPT 2074
WALL AREA: 1,054 sq.ft. [ {
LIMITING DISTANCE: 417" SCALE:
PERMITTED OPENINGS: 148 sq.ft. (14%) ‘ ‘ o
PROPOSED OPENINGS: 22.5 sq ft. | | l74"=1"-0" (UNDO)
DRAWN. CHECKED:
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THESE PLANS CONFORM TO BCBC 2018

CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THESE PLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING
BY-LAWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN
THESE PLANS, IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER

RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND VERIFY
ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS AND

STRUGCTURAL ADEQUACIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

**BUILDERS NOTES:

THE OWNER/BUYER IS AWARE THAT

PDOORS, WINDOWS AND BUILDING ELEVATIONS
MAY VARY DUE TO SITE CONDITIONS.

SUUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE

THE BUILDER RESERVES RIGHT TO MAKE
ON GOING CHANGES AND ADJUSTMENTS

FINAL HOME DESIGN AND MEASUREMENTS
MAY NOT MATCH AS PER PLANS

IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH BYLAWS,
BUILDING CODES AND SITE GONDITIONS:
THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE TO CLIENT/BUILDER.

JOB DESCRIPTION:

a UNIT PROPOSAL

ADDRESS:

19alb Hammond Road
Pitt Meadows. B.L.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4

D.L. 2682 GP |
NWD PLAN 13441

PID:010-486-3a0

CLIENT:

PCL HOMES

DATE:

SEPT 2024

SCALE:

I/4"=1"-0" (UNDO)

DRAWN: CHECKED:

HARP
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THESE PLANS AND LOCAL BUILDING
BY-LAWS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
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THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN
THESE PLANS, IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER
RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND VERIFY
ALL LEVELS, DIMENSIONS AND
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BUILDING CODES AND SITE GONDITIONS:
THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE TO CLIENT/BUILDER.

JOB DESCRIPTION:

a UNIT PROPOSAL

ADDRESS:

19alb Hammond Road
Pitt Meadows. B.L.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4

D.L. 2682 GP |
NWD PLAN 13441

PID:010-486-3a0

CLIENT:

PCL HOMES

DATE.

SEPT 2024

SCALE:

I/4"=1"-0" (UND)

DRAWN: CHECKED:
HARF




~ae
~.
~.
~.
~.
N

AT,
R

/

~o.
~.
~.
~.
~.
~<
'~

S
—— y
/
7
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
7 /

OSSN

<
/

<
OSSN
7
/
!
/
!
/
!
! /
/ /
/

0

RSNy

<
!
/

<
SOSNENS
7]
/
/
/
!
/
!
/
/ /
I

o
——

PN

/

TWO ROWS OF 2" X 4" STUDS, EACH SET TO BE PLACED AT 16" C.C. ON SEPARATE

2" X 6" PLATES WHICH ARE SET 1" APART, WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL ON

BOTH SIDES, SOUND ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL INCLUDES FIBRE PROCESSED FROM
ROCK, SLAG, OR GLASS AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 3/4 OF THE THICKNESS OF THE
CAVITY SPAVE, FINISHWITH 5/8" THICK SPECIAL FIRE RESISTANT TYPE "X" GYPSUM
BOARD CONFORMING TO C.S.A. A82.27 "GYPSUM BOARD PRODUCTS" WITH JOINTS
TAPED AND FILLED TO ACHEIVE ONE HOUR FIRE RATING AND 57 TYPICAL SOUND
TRANSMISSION CLASS, AS PER TABLE A.9.10.3A - W13a

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD TO CONTINUE THROUGH ATTIC SPACE TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF STRAPPING.

A ~.
i m,?]
. Z

/
/
/
II
P /
s /
* ! 7
7

- IE’ARTY WALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

3/8" THICK PLYWOOD SHEATHING PLACED WITH GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF FRAMING, STAGGERED.

ENGINEERED TRUSSES AS PER TURSS MANUFACTURED
SPECIFICATIONS

CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFITS.

(2) ATTIC SPACE

ROOF TYPE VENTS AT 1/300
UNIFORMLY AT OPPOSITE SIDES OF BUILDING.

CONTINUOUS RIBBED BAFFLE TO PREVENT
INSULATION FROM BLOCKING SOFFIT VENTS &
TO MAINTAIN 1" GAP FOR VENTILATION AIR TRAVEL.

R-60 "BLOWN" INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
9.25.2.2

POLYETHYLENE SHEET CONTINUOUS TO
PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE FROM INSIDE BUILDING
OUT AND OUTSIDE BUILDING IN. LAP MIN 4"

AT JOINTS, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEAL AT PENETRATIONS.
TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSGB-51.33-M

TO PROTECT ENTIRE SURFACE. MAXIMUM
PERMEANCE=60ng/Pa*S*m2

MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM E 96 AS PERB.C.B.C.9.25.4.

©)

ALUMINUM GUTTERS, 2" X 8" ROUGH FASCIA,
CONTINUOUS VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFITS.

CLADDING AND SHEATHING MEMBRANE.

2-LAYERS OF 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER
TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-51.33-M

2" X6"STUDS @ 16" C.C.

R-24 BATT INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
9.25.2.2 UNIFORMLY OVER ENTIRE

FACE OF WALL, FULL WIDTH AND
LENGTH OF FRAMING, WITH ONE FACE
IN'FULL CONTACT WITH SHEATHING

POLYETHYLENE SHEET CONTINUOUS TO
PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE FROM INSIDE BUILDING
OUT AND OUTSIDE BUILDING IN. LAP MIN 4"

AT JOINTS, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SEAL AT PENETRATIONS.
TO CONFORM TO CAN/CSGB-51.33-M

TO PROTECT ENTIRE SURFACE. MAXIMUM
PERMEANCE=60n /Pa*S*mZC)

MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM E 96 AS PERB.C.B.C.9.254.

112" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

11/2" LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
(FOR RADIANT HEATING)

BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

4" THICK BASEMENT SLAB (20 MPa CONCRETE),
CONTINUOUS POLYETHYLENE SHEET, LAP

MIN. 4" AT JOINTS, TAPE OR SEAL AIR-TIGHT.,

3" EPS UNDER ENTIRE SLAB,

MINIMUM 8" GRANULAR MATERIAL
OR CRUSHED STONE (COMPACTED),

CALUKING BEAD TO SEAL SLAB @ WALL
C/W EXPANSION JOINT.

©)

1/2" ANCHOR BOLT @ 6' O/C,

2" X 6" WOOD SILL PLATE C/W MOISTURE BARRIER,
TYPE 'S' ROLL ROOFING SILL GASKET,

6" CONCRETE FOUNDATION

4" PERFORATED DRAINTILE TO CONFORM

TO CAN/GSA-B182.1 AS PER B.C.B.C. 9.14.3.1

WALL ON 18" X 8" FOOTING C/W 2 COATS OF ASPHALT.
INSTALLED AS PER B.C.B.C. 9.14.3.3.

C/W MINIMUM 6" GRANULAR MATERIAL
OR CRUSHED STONE

)

@ FULL HEIGHT 2" X 6" STUD WALL CONSTRUCTION
COMPLETE WITH APPROVED R-20 INSULATION

(13) 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(HEIGHT VARIES ACCORDING TO GRADE)

(2) ©
| N\, ROOF RIDGE 25.93
g .
ROOF MEAN: 24.59
5 <
= 12 EAVE EL. 23.48
S LS Sl . A A A A A A S = S N
= < = ™ T/O UPPER PLATE: 23.25
(3 )
’é\ 1!_6" 1I_6|I
S BED #1 BED #1 BED #1 BED #1
N S N T/O UPPER FLOOR! 20.51
= 5 Vel — ]
2I_0|I 2I_0|I
= /F 4
= LIVING/DINING LIVING/DINING LIVING/DINING LIVING/DINING
5 AN T/O MAIN FLOOR: 17.10
=] =] . =] =]
3/8" THICK PLYWOOD SHEATHING PLACED WITH GRAIN @J
PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF FRAMING, STAGGERED. 12
\ g BATH |
s LS
\ N S BATH BATH BATH AN
2 R
) = 13 ARG
N I
SN
A L L L L 2O BASEMENT SLABY 14.00
TRUSSES @ 24'C.C NN R 4 | F ; ROV
S >/\\§//§\§//§\§//§\\ N A A A A A O A A SO A A Y N ‘/;\//\/i//;\\:
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— — — 2 CROSS SECTION A-A
R-40 "BLOWN" INSULATION AS PER B.C.B.C
9.25.2.2
CROSS SECTION SCHEDULE
5/8" GWB
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING, MIN. 2 THICKNESSES OF HARDIE BOARD SIDING, INCLUDING FLASHING AND FINISH FLOOR ON 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD,
SHINGLE OVER ENTIRE ROOF, MIN. HEAD LAP OF 50mm. O TRIM ACCESSORIES TO CONFORM TO O T.J1 JOIST (AS PER ENG) C/W BRIDGING
TABS SECURED BY MAX. 25mm@ SPOT OF PLASTIC CEMENT CAN/CGSB-41.24, ATTACHMENT TO o !
SHINGLES TO EXTEND MIN. 4" ON EITHER SIDE OF HIP OR RIDGE, CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS IN 1/2" GYP. BOARD ON THE CEILING.
AS PERB.CB.C. 9.26.7 SUBSECTION B.C.B.C. 9.27 5. o
1" X 4" STRAPPING - SPACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 5/8" GYP. BOARD ON CEILING.
ROOF SLOPE AND MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. WEATHER TREATED LUMBER
2-LAYERS OF 30 MIN. BUILDING PAPER TR JERTIGAL STRAPPING @ 16" O/C
PARTY WALL DETAIL TO CONFORM TO CAN/CGSB-51.34-M 2"X 4" @16" C.C., 1/2" GYP.
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CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL
DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO START OF
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THE DESIGNER ASSUMES NO LIABILITY
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THESE PLANS, IT IS THE BUILDER/OWNER

RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW AND VERIFY
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